TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
ABM Franchising Group, LLC		l12/04/2013 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABM Facility Solutions Group, LLC
Street Address:	3800 Buffalo Speedway
Internal Address:	Suite 325
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77098
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4035071	TEGGPRO
Registration Number:	3474891	CURRENTSAFE
Registration Number:	4054169	TEGGSENTINEL
Registration Number:	1776044	TEGG
Serial Number:	85556662	EHD ELECTRICAL HAZARD DETECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Nancy C. DiConza

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0666

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINC 1208075	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy C. DiConza	
Signature:	/joseph gerber/	
Date:	12/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment to ABM Facility Solutions Group, LLC (F1360575x96B9E)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABM Franchising Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 501 Technology Drive, Suite 3000, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.
TEGGPRO	4035071
CURRENTSAFE	3474891
TEGGSENTINEL	4054169
TEGG	1776044
EHD ELECTRICAL HAZARD DETECTION and Design	85/556,662

and WHEREAS, ABM Facility Solutions Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 3800 Buffalo Speedway, Suite 325, Houston, Texas 77098 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

ABM	Franchisi	ing Group	. LLC
X MAPLE	I I WILLIAM	me or our	,

By: Bladd

Name: Bert Kendall

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Date: 12/4/13

{F1236142.1 }

RECORDED: 12/12/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0668